

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3154


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 21
ST

 MARCH, 2017/ PHALGUNA 30, 1938 (SAKA)


ORGANISATIONAL HEAD FOR CAPF


3154. SHRI MUTHAMSETTI SRINIVASA RAO (AVANTHI):


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is a clamour from among the CRPF, BSF and SSB police forces that their offices should be headed by their own personnel instead of an IPS officer; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): The posts of Chief of Central Armed Police Forces are filled up as per Recruitment Rules for the posts.


*****

